# TOP \$90.00 289269

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame 3168/0297		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		08/31/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Container Services, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	415 North El Camino Real, Suite B	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92672	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2892695	ICS INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2892694	ICS QUALITY + PLUS	
Registration Number:	2892693	SOLUTIONS TO CONTAIN YOUR WORLD	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl

Address Line 2: (040896-0041)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(040896-0041)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins	
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0818

Date:	08/31/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0819

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is given as of August 31, 2011, by Ares Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation, with an address of 780 Third Avenue, 46<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10017 (the "Agent") for the benefit of Industrial Container Services, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 415 North El Camino Real, Suite B, San Clemente, California 92672 (the "Debtor");

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully discharged and satisfied the obligations secured by the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2005 ("Security Agreement"). The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3168/Frame 0297 against the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "<u>Trademark Collateral"</u>); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release, subject to the terms hereof, its security interest, and any other right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent does hereby terminate and release any and all security interests and all other right, title or interest that it may have in, to or under, the Trademark Collateral and thereby discharge the recordation of the Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Agent agrees to take such further action as may be reasonably requested by Debtor, from time to time, at Debtor's expense, to effectuate and carry out the provision and intent of this Release.
- 3. Agent represents and warrants to Debtor that it has not conveyed, transferred, granted a security interest in, hypothecated or otherwise pledged or disposed of any of the rights, title or interest granted to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement to any party other than Debtor.

NY\1849707.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

DANIEL F. NGUYEN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

ICS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **EXHIBIT A**

### to

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Mark	Application/ Registration Number	Country
INDUSTRIAL CONTAINER SERVICES	Appl. No. 76/507,028 Reg. No. 2,892,695	U.S.
	Appl. No. 76/507,027 Reg. No. 2,892,694	U.S.
	Appl. No. 76/507,026 Reg. No. 2,892,693	U.S.

NY\1849707.1

**RECORDED: 08/31/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0822